# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7704773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	11/03/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

	PATENT
Street Address:	5161 CALIFORNIA AVE
Name:	WEST DIRECT, LLC
Postal Code:	92617
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
City:	IRVINE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
Street Address:	5161 CALIFORNIA AVE
Name:	WEST BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
Postal Code:	68154
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
City:	ОМАНА
Street Address:	PO BOX 541178
Name:	TWENTY FIRST CENTURY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Postal Code:	68154
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
City:	ОМАНА
Street Address:	PO BOX 541178
Name:	TELEVOX SOFTWARE, INCORPORATED
Postal Code:	68154
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
City:	ОМАНА
Street Address:	PO BOX 541178
Name:	INTRADO INC.
Postal Code:	68154
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
City:	ОМАНА
Street Address:	PO BOX 541178
Name:	INTERCALL, INC.

REEL: 062160 FRAME: 0359

507657635

SUITE 100
IRVINE
CALIFORNIA
92617
WEST INTERACTIVE CORPORATION
PO BOX 541178
ОМАНА
NEBRASKA
68154

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8135045
Patent Number:	8145705
Patent Number:	8095108
Patent Number:	8095122
Patent Number:	8112321
Patent Number:	8095369
Patent Number:	8106213
Application Number:	13368979
Application Number:	13402299
Application Number:	13402388
Application Number:	13402457
Application Number:	13402506
Application Number:	61594432
Application Number:	61594554
Application Number:	61594565
Application Number:	61594584
Application Number:	61594604
Application Number:	13359747
Application Number:	13359756
Application Number:	13346801
Application Number:	13342601
Application Number:	13353822
Application Number:	13415436

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)492-0102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 062160 FRAME: 0360

**Phone:** 212-373-3102

**Email:** naffinito@paulweiss.com, mangelopoulos@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: NATALIE A. AFFINITO

Address Line 1: 1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: PAUL WEISS RIFKIND WHARTON & GARRISON LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22117-013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE A. AFFINITO
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie Affinito/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=Guardian Patent Release (Wells Fargo May 2012 - 28397\_305) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Guardian Patent Release (Wells Fargo May 2012 - 28397\_305) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Guardian Patent Release (Wells Fargo May 2012 - 28397\_305) (Executed)#page3.tif source=Guardian Patent Release (Wells Fargo May 2012 - 28397\_305) (Executed)#page4.tif source=Guardian Patent Release (Wells Fargo May 2012 - 28397\_305) (Executed)#page5.tif source=Guardian Patent Release (Wells Fargo May 2012 - 28397\_305) (Executed)#page6.tif source=Guardian Patent Release (Wells Fargo May 2012 - 28397\_305) (Executed)#page7.tif source=Guardian Patent Release (Wells Fargo May 2012 - 28397\_305) (Executed)#page8.tif source=Guardian Patent Release (Wells Fargo May 2012 - 28397\_305) (Executed)#page8.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents (this "Patent Release"), effective as of November 3, 2022, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a United States national banking association (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of INTERCALL, INC., INTRADO INC., TELEVOX SOFTWARE, INCORPORATED, TWENTY FIRST CENTURY COMMUNICATIONS, INC., WEST BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC, WEST DIRECT, LLC, and WEST INTERACTIVE CORPORATION (collectively, the "Grantors").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of May 22, 2012 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement") with Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on June 18, 2012 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel/Frame 28397/305.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to all of its Patent Collateral, including without limitation the Patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent acknowledges full performance of the Obligations (as referenced in the Patent Security Agreement), and accordingly the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all such Patent Collateral as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges, with respect to the Grantors, its lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any and all right, title and interest it may have in such Patent Collateral.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes each Grantor, or each Grantor's authorized representatives to: (a) record this Patent Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency, and (b) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Administrative Agent in the Patent Collateral. The Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver to each Grantor all other further instruments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to effectuate and evidence the release of the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral which had been granted under the Patent Security Agreement.

Doc#: US1:16534381v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Patent Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Schedule A
PATENTS OWNED BY INTERCALL, INC.

Patent Numbers	<u>Issue Date</u>
2388879	1/3/2012
8,135,045	3/13/2012
8,145,705	3/27/2012

## PATENT APPLICATIONS OWNED BY INTERCALL, INC.

Patent Application No.	Filing Date
13/368,979	2/8/2012
13/402,299	2/22/2012
13/402,388	2/22/2012
13/402,457	2/22/2012
13/402,506	2/22/2012

## PATENTS OWNED BY INTRADO INC.

Patent Numbers	<u>Issue Date</u>
8,095,108	1/10/2012
8,095,122	1/10/2012

### PATENT APPLICATIONS OWNED BY INTRADO INC.

Patent Application No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
61/594,432	2/3/2012
61/594,554	2/3/2012
61/594,565	2/3/2012
61/594,584	2/3/2012
61/594,604	2/3/2012

# PATENTS OWNED BY TELEVOX SOFTWARE, INCORPORATED NONE

### PATENT APPLICATIONS OWNED BY TELEVOX SOFTWARE, INCORPORATED

Patent Application No.	Filing Date
13/359,747	1/27/2012
13/359,756	1/27/2012

# PATENTS OWNED BY TWENTY FIRST CENTURY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

#### **NONE**

# PATENT APPLICATIONS OWNED BY TWENTY FIRST CENTURY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Patent Application No.	Filing Date
13/346,801	1/10/2012

# PATENTS OWNED BY WEST BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC

Patent Numbers	<u>Issue Date</u>
8,112,321	2/7/2012

### PATENT APPLICATIONS OWNED BY WEST BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC

Patent Application No.	Filing Date
13/342,601	1/3/2012

# PATENTS OWNED BY WEST DIRECT, LLC

Patent Numbers	<u>Issue Date</u>
8,095,369	1/10/2012
8,106,213	1/31/2012

# PATENT APPLICATIONS OWNED BY WEST DIRECT, LLC $\label{eq:none} \mbox{NONE}$

# PATENTS OWNED BY WEST INTERACTIVE CORPORATION $\label{eq:none} \mbox{NONE}$

### PATENT APPLICATIONS OWNED BY WEST INTERACTIVE CORPORATION

Patent Application No.	Filing Date
13/353,822	1/19/2012
13/415,436	3/8/2012

PATENT REEL: 062160 FRAME: 0370

**RECORDED: 12/20/2022**